

VILLAGE OF ANSONIA
Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation - Phase I
Bid Breakdown

Bid Date: Thursday, July 29, 2021 @ 1:00 PM

Contract A - Sanitary Sewer Replacement				Shinn Bros., Inc.		Brenneman Excavating, Inc.		Performance Site Development		Brumbaugh Construction	
<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Est.</u> <u>Quantity</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit</u> <u>Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit</u> <u>Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit</u> <u>Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit</u> <u>Price</u>
Miscellaneous Items - Inclusive of All Line Items:											
614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Each	7,075.18	7,075.18	10,000.00	10,000.00	24,750.00	24,750.00	13,920.00	13,920.00
624	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	Each	8,177.40	8,177.40	10,000.00	10,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	28,000.00	28,000.00
Spec.	4" Storm Drain Repair, As Per Plan	1	Each	153.90	153.90	70.40	70.40	250.00	250.00	200.00	200.00
Spec.	6" Storm Drain Repair, As Per Plan	1	Each	162.20	162.20	75.50	75.50	250.00	250.00	225.00	225.00
Spec.	8" Storm Drain Repair, As Per Plan	1	Each	217.60	217.60	85.70	85.70	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00
Spec.	12" Storm Drain Repair, As Per Plan	1	Each	347.90	347.90	95.90	95.90	250.00	250.00	275.00	275.00
Spec.	4" - 6" Service Lateral Investigation	700	L.F.	3.50	2,450.00	23.46	16,422.00	3.00	2,100.00	4.00	2,800.00
Jackson/Jerry Koverman Way Sanitary Replacement:											
33 39 13	Type 'A' Sanitary Manhole, As Per Plan	2	Each	3,516.20	7,032.40	2,506.80	5,013.60	3,200.00	6,400.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
33 31 00	8" Sanitary Sewer	570	L.F.	80.80	46,056.00	106.83	60,893.10	99.85	56,914.50	120.00	68,400.00
33 31 00	4" Sanitary Lateral	13	Each	1,265.30	16,448.90	814.97	10,594.61	786.00	10,218.00	1,650.00	21,450.00
202	Manhole Removed	2	Each	1,077.20	2,154.40	500.00	1,000.00	495.00	990.00	325.00	650.00
Spec.	Jackson Street - MH524 Disconnection	1	Each	1,507.50	1,507.50	500.00	500.00	645.00	645.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
Ansonia-Elroy/Dallas Alley Sanitary Replacement:											
33 39 13	Type 'A' Sanitary Manhole, As Per Plan	3	Each	3,746.40	11,239.20	2,480.53	7,441.59	2,995.00	8,985.00	3,000.00	9,000.00
33 31 00	8" Sanitary Sewer	479	L.F.	83.20	39,852.80	108.07	51,765.53	89.25	42,750.75	137.00	65,623.00
33 31 00	4" Sanitary Lateral	6	Each	1,371.40	8,228.40	814.97	4,889.82	770.25	4,621.50	1,375.00	8,250.00
202	Manhole Removed	2	Each	1,077.20	2,154.40	500.00	1,000.00	495.00	990.00	325.00	650.00
Spec.	8" Lateral Tie-in At MH620A	1	Each	1,240.70	1,240.70	500.00	500.00	2,150.00	2,150.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
Covington/Third Street Alley Sanitary Replacement:											
33 39 13	Type 'A' Sanitary Manhole, As Per Plan	1	Each	3,634.20	3,634.20	2,585.59	2,585.59	3,250.00	3,250.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
33 31 00	8" Sanitary Sewer	500	L.F.	82.40	41,200.00	108.06	54,030.00	101.90	50,950.00	137.00	68,500.00
33 31 00	4" Sanitary Lateral	11	Each	1,323.20	14,555.20	814.97	8,964.67	769.00	8,459.00	1,700.00	18,700.00
202	Manhole Removed	1	Each	1,077.20	1,077.20	500.00	500.00	696.00	696.00	650.00	650.00
Northeast Main Sanitary Replacement:											
33 39 13	Type 'A' Sanitary Manhole, As Per Plan	6	Each	3,263.90	19,583.40	2,454.27	14,725.62	3,477.00	20,862.00	3,000.00	18,000.00
33 31 00	8" Sanitary Sewer	1,054	L.F.	79.70	84,003.80	107.06	112,841.24	106.50	112,251.00	135.00	142,290.00
33 31 00	4" Sanitary Lateral	1	Each	1,263.30	1,263.30	814.97	814.97	1,525.00	1,525.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
Spec.	Manhole #555 Connection	1	Each	1,547.40	1,547.40	1,826.00	1,826.00	1,295.00	1,295.00	3,700.00	3,700.00
Spec.	Manhole Abandoned, As Per Plan	2	Each	1,635.00	3,270.00	500.00	1,000.00	520.00	1,040.00	1,900.00	3,800.00
202	Manhole Removed	5	Each	1,077.20	5,386.00	500.00	2,500.00	700.00	3,500.00	500.00	2,500.00
613	Pipe Abandoned, ODOT 613	265	L.F.	14.80	3,922.00	10.00	2,650.00	11.00	2,915.00	4.00	1,060.00
Lambert's Storm Sewer Replacement:											
611	Catch Basin, As Per Plan	1	Each	2,245.02	2,245.02	1,612.00	1,612.00	975.00	975.00	1,650.00	1,650.00
611	Storm Manhole, Type 'A', As Per Plan	1	Each	3,152.30	3,152.30	2,053.66	2,053.66	2,385.00	2,385.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
611	12" Conduit, Type 'B', (707.33)	220	L.F.	75.30	16,566.00	41.34	9,094.80	75.00	16,500.00	110.00	24,200.00

Railroad Street Sanitary Force Main:

33 31 00	6" Sanitary Force Main	691	Each	37.60	25,981.60	60.40	41,736.40	92.00	63,572.00	110.00	76,010.00
Spec.	Flow Meter Manhole, As Per Plan	1	Each	8,642.70	8,642.70	16,000.00	16,000.00	8,285.00	8,285.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
WWTP Flow Meter Vault Installation:											
Spec.	Purchase and install of Flow Meter Manhole and installation only for Diesel Pump with both to be fully operational, As Per Plan	1	Lump		66,471.00		19,000.00		56,150.00		40,000.00
					457,000.00		472,282.70		529,624.75		653,053.00
Total Contract A Bid											

Contract B - Sanitary Sewer Relining

Item	Description	Quantity		Insituform Technologies, LLC		Visu-Sewer of Ohio, Inc.		Insight Pipe Contracting, LLC		Granite Inliner, LLC	
				Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price
614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump	13,825.00	13,825.00	6,250.00	6,250.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	600.00	600.00
624	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	Lump	18,000.00	18,000.00	9,575.00	9,575.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
33 31 00	4' - 6' Lateral Replacement, <7'	1	Each	5,460.00	5,460.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,267.00	5,267.00	5,200.00	5,200.00
33 31 00	4' - 6' Lateral Replacement, 7' - 13'	1	Each	7,340.00	7,340.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	7,079.00	7,079.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
33 31 00	4' - 6' Lateral Replacement, >13'	1	Each	9,220.00	9,220.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	8,891.00	8,891.00	8,750.00	8,750.00
33 31 03	8" Point Repair <10'	1	Each	6,235.00	6,235.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	6,016.00	6,016.00	5,900.00	5,900.00
33 31 03	8" Point Repair 10-15'	1	Each	5,300.00	5,300.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	8,621.00	8,621.00	8,450.00	8,450.00
33 31 03	10" Point Repair <10'	1	Each	7,480.00	7,480.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	7,215.00	7,215.00	7,080.00	7,080.00
33 31 03	10" Point Repair 10-15'	1	Each	5,300.00	5,300.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	9,820.00	9,820.00	9,625.00	9,625.00
33 31 03	12" Point Repair <10'	1	Each	7,770.00	7,770.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	7,495.00	7,495.00	7,350.00	7,350.00
33 31 03	12" Point Repair 10-15'	1	Each	5,300.00	5,300.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	10,101.00	10,101.00	9,900.00	9,900.00
33 01 30.16	6" Cleaning & Televising	3,071	L.F.	3.50	10,748.50	3.00	9,213.00	3.42	10,502.82	3.60	11,055.60
33 01 30.16	8" Cleaning & Televising	7,398	L.F.	3.50	25,893.00	3.00	22,194.00	3.42	25,301.16	3.60	26,632.80
33 01 30.16	10" Cleaning & Televising	2,844	L.F.	3.50	9,954.00	3.00	8,532.00	3.42	9,726.48	3.60	10,238.40
33 01 30.16	12" Cleaning & Televising	4,859	L.F.	3.70	17,978.30	3.00	14,577.00	3.68	17,881.12	3.90	18,950.10
33 01 30.16	15" Cleaning & Televising	510	L.F.	4.00	2,040.00	3.00	1,530.00	3.95	2,014.50	4.20	2,142.00
33 01 30.16	18" Cleaning & Televising	100	L.F.	4.25	425.00	3.00	300.00	4.20	420.00	4.40	440.00
33 01 30.16	Heavy Cleaning	100	L.F.	4.25	425.00	5.00	500.00	4.20	420.00	4.40	440.00
33 01 30.62	Manhole Steps	63	Each	5.30	333.90	25.00	1,575.00	5.25	330.75	5.50	346.50
33 01 30.62	Manhole Rehabilitation	78	V.F.	154.00	12,012.00	140.00	10,920.00	89.50	6,981.00	93.50	7,293.00
33 01 30.72	6" Cured-In-Place Pipe	2,554	L.F.	23.00	58,742.00	27.00	68,958.00	27.00	68,958.00	28.00	71,512.00
33 01 30.72	8" Cured-In-Place Pipe	7,398	L.F.	20.00	147,960.00	21.25	157,207.50	21.00	155,358.00	28.50	210,843.00
33 01 30.72	10" Cured-In-Place Pipe	2,744	L.F.	21.50	58,996.00	22.90	62,837.60	27.00	74,088.00	30.50	83,692.00
33 01 30.72	12" Cured-In-Place Pipe	4,859	L.F.	28.00	136,052.00	28.75	139,696.25	32.00	155,488.00	38.00	184,642.00
33 01 30.72	Protruding Lateral Cut-Out	10	Each	106.00	1,060.00	150.00	1,500.00	102.00	1,020.00	100.00	1,000.00
Spec.	4" - 6" Lateral Investigation	1,000	L.F.	7.25	7,250.00	15.00	15,000.00	3.50	3,500.00	7.50	7,500.00
Spec.	Manhole Pipe Removal, As Per Plan	3	Each	275.00	825.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	205.00	615.00	220.00	660.00
Total Contract B Bid					581,924.70		606,865.35		624,609.83		718,242.40